

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6208/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 16/06/2008 in CRLA No.  
2289/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

DANABEN AMARSING MAHIDA &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for Bail and exemption from filing O.T. and  
exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and office  
report)

Date: 21/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Sayid Marsook Bafarki, Adv.  
Mrs. Sheela Goel, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mrs. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.  
Ms. Pinky Behra, Adv.

State of Guj. Mr. Somnath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Leave granted.

The appellants herein were convicted by the High Court under  
Sections 323 and 504 of IPC, and were sentenced to one year's  
rigorous imprisonment in a judgment of reversal against their acquittal  
by the Trial Court. It is stated that out of the period of one year, the  
appellants have already undergone over three months in prison.

-2-

Having heard learned counsel for the appellants as well as the  
State, we direct that the appellants be released on bail to the  
satisfaction of the Trial Court.(Ganga Thakur)  
P.S. to Registrar(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master